
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
       
LABORATORY ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/RL/120WAC/21 28.04.2022 02.30 P.M. 02/51611001- 

Vacuum needle (similar to vacutainer) 
 

03/51611002-Vacutainer needle holder 
 

250,000 

Nos 

 
    200 Nos 

DHS/RL/122SM/21 28.04.2022 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

 

DHS/RL/119CPW/21 21.04.2022 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

 

DHS/RL/121WKL/21 28.04.2022 02.30 P.M. 4/51614501-Autoclavable Multi channel Reagent 

Reservoirs for ELISA - Capacity 55 ml 
 

5/51615401-Cryo pen(With different colours) 
 

1,050 Nos 

 

 
      72 Nos 

DHS/RL/39RS/22 28.04.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/41509501-Goat anti human IgG FITC (F : P < 

2.5) minimum titre for ANA-1/20 
 

         2ml 

DHS/RL/124SR/20 28.04.2022 02.30 P.M. 01/50515301- 

Petri dish : disposable, sterile, diameter 9cm 
 

 36,000 Nos  

DHS/RL/123RS/20 28.04.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/50000201-Microscope slides (Plain) thickness 

1mm, size 76mm x 26mm, ground edge, fungus 

free, packed with tissue paper between each 

slide. Vaccum packed in boxes in thick 

polythene with an active desiccant sachet. 
 

3,500,000 

Nos 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

 

Qty  

 

DHS/RP/51/2022 21.04.2022 2.30 PM Abacavir sulphate 60mg + Lamivudine 30mg Tab. 55,890 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/52/2022 21.04.2022 2.30 PM Atazanavir (As sulphate) 300mg caps. 31,104 caps. 

DHS/RP/55/2022 28.04.2022 2.30 PM Nevirapine Tablet 200mg 33,048 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/269/2021 21.04.2022 2.30 PM Tigecycline injection 50mg vial 1,500 vials. 

DHS/RP/270/2021 21.04.2022 2.30 PM Raltegravir (Potassium salt) 400mg Tablet 64,152 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/272/2021 28.04.2022 2.30 PM Brinzolamide eye drops 1%, 5ml vial 137,500 bottles. 

DHS/RP/273/2021 28.04.2022 2.30 PM Infliximab injection 100mg 3,600 vials. 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
 

DHS/RS/RQ/178/20  
 

29.04.2022  2.00 P.M SR : 18001504-Zinc Oxide Powder  
 

2820 

DHS/RS/RQ/195/19 

 

29.04.2022  2.00 P.M SR : 12503106-Guide Wire Hydrophilic coated, 

straight tipped,  
 

160 

DHS/RS/RQ/196/19 

 

29.04.2022  2.00 P.M SR : 21000201-Introducer for balloon catheters 

 

25 

DHS/RS/RQ/196/21 
 

29.04.2022 
 

 

2.00 P.M SR : 12101601, 12101701, 12100801 
Drainage Sheet, Bag & “T” Tubes drainage  

 

5625  

DHS/RS/RQ/23/22 

 

29.04.2022 2.00 P.M SR : 14500601-Sanitary Pads 3,750,000 pads 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/193/21 20.04.2022 2.00 pm PDA Occlusion Device, Amplatzer type or similar, 

size 8mm x 6mm, sterile. 
 

50 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/200/21 27.04.2022 2.00 pm Dental Consumables 
 

Pls. refer 

RQ item list 
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/201/21 11.05.2022 2.00 pm Surgical Sutures 
 

Pls. refer 

RQ item list 
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/202/21 11.05.2022 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables 

 

Pls. refer 

RQ item list 
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/203/21 11.05.2022 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables 
 

Pls. refer 
RQ item list 
 

DHS/RSS/RQ/147/20 11.05.2022 2.00 pm Peritoneal Dialysis catheter, curl cath, 2 cuffs,  67 

cm length (compatible with CAPD transfer set) 
 

40 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/235/19 29.04.2022 2.00 pm Balloon Dilation Catheter 
 

2,190 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/236/19 27.04.2022 2.00 pm Thoracic Drainage (Chest Drainage ) Catheter, for 

post-operative pleural drainage, size 10Fr, straight, 

45cm (approx.) length, with 6 eyes, open distal 

end, with radiopaque line throughout the length,  

with 2cm markings, made from surgical quality 

PVC, with connector, sterile. 

50 Nos 



 

 

 

 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008     
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 

 
 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

